Illinois law.
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Section 1760.201  Course Requirements 

a)	The Board, annually, shall set the minimum number of hours which contain the prescribed subjects for the minimum standard coroners training course.  An hour of instruction is defined as being 50 minutes of actual instruction, plus a 10-minute recess. 

b)	The minimum standard coroners basic training course shall consist of 40 hours of training for 5 consecutive days. 

c)	The minimum standard coroners basic training course, shall be offered at a Board certified academy or a Board designated mobile team training facility and shall cover the prescribed subjects with the instructional time as specified and the curriculum and instructors guides approved by the Police Training Board.  Said prescribed subjects shall include, but not be limited to, training in death scene investigation/rules of evidence, toxicology, crime laboratory services, pathology, forensic anthropology investigation, forensic odontology, vehicular deaths, budget preparation, case preparation and courtroom demeanor, and coroners inquest. 
